
 

 

 

 

 

 

NOHLAAA  
2009-2010 SEASON 



2009-2010 – REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Team GP W L T OTL PTS GF GA Win%
Sudbury Anmar Wolves 42 37 3 2 0 76 285 67 0.905
Soo Thunder 42 31 9 2 0 64 223 84 0.762
Nickel City Sons 42 24 16 2 0 50 171 126 0.595
North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 42 6 33 0 3 15 82 249 0.179
Timmins Eagles 42 6 35 0 1 13 83 320 0.155

 

 

 

  



2009-2010 - TOP 50 SKATERS 

MAJOR BANTAM TOP 50 SKATERS REGULAR SEASON 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP G A PTS PIM PP GW SH FG
Josh Moore SBY 42 36 58 94 18 6 3 5 3
Ryan Erickson SBY 42 35 50 85 26 5 5 1 5
Tyler Bertuzzi SBY 42 24 45 69 72 4 2 1 5
Matt Pinder SOO 42 45 23 68 34 10 5 3 3
Danny Desrochers SBY 41 36 32 68 64 4 6 0 5
Tyler Brown SOO 42 28 39 67 72 3 4 2 3
Ryan Vendramin SOO 42 38 26 64 8 2 5 3 4
Charlie Venedam SBY 38 37 26 63 16 3 4 1 4
Michael Laidley SBY 41 26 36 62 20 4 5 3 3
Brandon Langella SBY 42 19 36 55 20 3 3 0 3
Malcolm Bilton NC 40 20 32 52 46 3 4 0 2
Jacob Smith NC 42 32 19 51 30 9 5 1 7
Steven Green SBY 42 19 31 50 26 4 4 0 1
Dustin Varey SBY 37 24 22 46 18 3 1 0 2
Tom Ferguson NC 42 19 27 46 32 3 3 0 3
Joey Miller SOO 41 20 20 40 72 3 2 3 5
Alex Panco SOO 35 18 22 40 28 0 1 1 3
Nathan Hebert SOO 41 15 25 40 10 3 2 3 2
Jordan Piette NC 42 19 20 39 74 4 1 0 2
Shane Snow SBY 42 8 31 39 20 2 1 1 1
Matt Mitchell SOO 42 15 22 37 6 2 3 2 5
Austin Boulard TIM 42 15 19 34 22 4 3 1 2
Scott Sirkka SBY 42 6 28 34 62 2 1 0 0
Brett Lockhart NC 42 16 16 32 38 3 2 1 2
Brenden Pheasant SBY 42 9 20 29 16 1 1 0 0
Tyler Peters NB 42 12 16 28 26 3 1 0 1
Mike Caruso SOO 42 11 17 28 56 3 2 1 2
Steven Leveque NB 36 15 11 26 18 2 3 0 3
Jamie Schneider TIM 34 10 16 26 75 2 0 0 2
Troy Columbus TIM 38 12 13 25 70 2 2 0 3
Austin Landry TIM 38 9 15 24 42 3 0 1 0
Jack McLeod SOO 40 7 17 24 34 0 2 0 0
Alex Walls SOO 38 6 18 24 12 0 2 0 0
Jake Staples NB 42 14 8 22 26 3 1 1 2
Nicolas Malette TIM 39 10 12 22 14 6 0 0 1
Tyler Kennedy NB 42 7 13 20 56 3 1 0 0
Brandon Bazinet NC 42 6 14 20 20 0 1 2 0
Cray Roberge NC 40 9 10 19 24 4 1 1 2
Zack Junor SOO 42 6 13 19 2 1 1 2 1
Marco Lizotte NC 41 6 13 19 45 2 1 0 1
Justin LeBreton NC 42 4 15 19 34 2 0 0 0
Jonathan Lavigne NC 41 7 11 18 54 0 0 0 0
Zack Nadeau SOO 39 5 13 18 101 0 1 0 2
Eric Champagne NB 38 5 13 18 32 5 0 0 0
Sheehan Kirkwood SBY 42 2 16 18 46 1 0 0 0
Ryan Cooke SOO 42 1 17 18 12 0 1 0 0
Denis Lemieux NC 41 2 15 17 63 2 0 0 0
Marc Hebert NC 34 9 7 16 63 1 3 0 2

 

 

  



 

2009-2010 - TOP GOALTENDERS REGULAR SEASON 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP Min GA EN W L T SO Sv Sv% GAA
Joel Horodziejczyk SBY 22 1105:51 31 0 19 1 2 7 0 0.000 1.43
Cameron Hackett SOO 20 995:48 28 0 17 2 0 6 0 0.000 1.43
Thomas Graham SBY 21 1043:16 36 0 18 2 0 3 0 0.000 1.76
Brian Kment SOO 1 51:00 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.000 2.00
Mathieu Ouellet SOO 22 1095:12 54 0 14 7 1 2 0 0.000 2.51
Jean Marc Desormeaux NC 24 1139:30 57 1 14 8 1 2 0 0.000 2.55
Jeremi Foisy NC 22 1016:05 67 1 10 8 1 3 0 0.000 3.36
Anthony Scappatura NB 33 1512:28 147 1 5 24 0 0 0 0.000 4.96
Brandon Cook TIM 22 1055:33 146 0 4 16 0 0 0 0.000 7.05
Cole Leon TIM 24 1041:55 158 1 2 19 0 0 0 0.000 7.73

 

  



2009-2010 NOHLAAA PLAYOFFS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

Series A - Quarter Finals 

North Bay wins 2-0 

 
4th Place 

42 GP,6-36-0, 12 points 

North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 
vs 

Timmins Eagles 
 

5th Place 
42 GP, 6-36-0. 12 points 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 13 Timmins 0 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 5 West Ferris 1:00 pm Summary 

Sat, Feb 13 Timmins 0 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 6 West Ferris 7:00 pm Summary 

 

Back to top

 

Series B - Semi Finals 

Sudbury wins series 3-0 

 
1st place 

42GP, 37-3-2-0, 76 points 

Sudbury Anmar Wolves 
vs 

North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 
 

4th place 
42 GP,6-36-0, 12 points 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 20 North Bay 0 Sudbury Anmar Wolves 6 Espanola 11:30 am Summary 

Sat, Feb 20 North Bay 3 Sudbury Anmar Wolves 4 Espanola 5:00 pm Summary 

Sat, Feb 27 Sudbury 10 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 0 West Ferris 11:00 am Summary 

 

Back to top

 



Series C - Semi Finals 

SSM wins best of five series 3-1 

 
2nd 

42 GP, 31-9-2-0, 64 points 

Soo Thunder 
vs 

Nickel City Sons 
 

3rd 
42 GP, 24-14-2-2, 52 points 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 20 Nickel City 1 Soo Thunder 4 John Rhodes 2 7:30 pm Summary 

Sun, Feb 21 Nickel City 4 Soo Thunder 3 John Rhodes 2 12:00 pm Summary 

Sat, Feb 27 Soo Thunder 7 Nickel City Sons 1 Azilda Arena 6:00 pm Summary 

Sun, Feb 28 Soo Thunder 3 Nickel City Sons 1 Azilda Arena 11:00 am Summary 

 

Back to top

 

Series D - Finals 

Sudbury wins series, 3-0 

 
1st 

42GP, 37-3-2-0, 76 points 

Sudbury Anmar Wolves 
vs 

Soo Thunder 
 

2nd 
42 GP, 31-9-2-0, 64 points 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Mar 6 Soo Thunder 2 Sudbury Anmar Wolves 6 Carmichael 2:30 pm Summary 

Sun, Mar 7 Soo Thunder 2 Sudbury Anmar Wolves 6 Carmichael 11:00 am Summary 

Sat, Mar 13 Sudbury 5 Soo Thunder 3 John Rhodes 2 6:00 pm Summary 

  



2009-2010 TOP PLAYOFF SKATERS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP G A PTS PIM PP GW SH FG
Michael Laidley SBY 6 8 6 14 0 0 1 0 1
Tyler Bertuzzi SBY 6 3 10 13 8 0 1 0 0
Charlie Venedam SBY 6 6 4 10 6 0 1 0 0
Steven Green SBY 6 5 5 10 2 1 1 0 1
Matt Pinder SOO 7 5 4 9 0 1 0 1 0
Tyler Brown SOO 7 5 4 9 2 1 1 0 2
Joey Miller SOO 7 4 5 9 12 0 0 1 0
Danny Desrochers SBY 6 3 6 9 6 1 0 0 0
Steven Leveque NB 5 7 1 8 4 4 1 0 2
Josh Moore SBY 6 6 2 8 2 1 1 0 1
Ryan Erickson SBY 6 2 5 7 0 1 1 0 1
Brandon Langella SBY 6 2 4 6 0 1 0 0 0
Tyler Peters NB 5 2 4 6 2 0 0 0 0
Shane Snow SBY 6 1 5 6 2 0 0 0 0
Ryan Wilkinson NB 4 0 6 6 15 0 0 0 0
Matt Mitchell SOO 7 3 2 5 10 1 1 0 0
Ryan Vendramin SOO 7 2 3 5 2 0 1 0 1
Scott Sirkka SBY 6 1 4 5 2 1 0 0 0
Jacob Smith NC 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Hebert SOO 7 1 3 4 4 0 0 0 0
Liam Stevens SBY 6 0 4 4 10 0 0 0 0
Alex Panco SOO 6 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 1
Jake Staples NB 5 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
Tom Ferguson NC 4 2 1 3 6 0 1 0 0
Mike Caruso SOO 7 1 2 3 14 0 0 0 1
Sheehan Kirkwood SBY 6 0 3 3 6 0 0 0 0
Dustin Varey SBY 6 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0
Matthew Salter NB 5 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Cray Roberge NC 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
James Restoule NB 5 1 1 2 8 0 1 0 1
Nicholas Scott NB 5 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
Tyler Sehovic SOO 7 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0
Zack Nadeau SOO 7 0 2 2 10 0 0 0 0
Brenden Pheasant SBY 6 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Lavigne NC 4 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Zack Junor SOO 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Kennedy NB 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0
Brandon Bazinet NC 4 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0
Jack McLeod SOO 7 0 1 1 10 0 0 0 0
Ryan Cooke SOO 6 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0
Colin Trach NB 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Courtney Geisler NB 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Filiatrault NB 5 0 1 1 6 0 0 0 0
Brett Lockhart NC 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Malcolm Bilton NC 4 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Joe Toteda SOO 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brad Carter SOO 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Khadyn Butterfly SBY 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Johnson NB 5 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
Eric Champagne NB 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0

 

  



2009-2010 TOP PLAYOFF GOALTENDERS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP Min GA EN W L T SO Sv Sv% GAA
Joel Horodziejczyk SBY 6 276:24 7 0 6 0 0 2 0 0.000 1.29
Jeremi Foisy NC 1 51:23 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 2.98
Anthony Scappatura NB 5 242:09 15 0 2 3 0 2 0 0.000 3.16
Cameron Hackett SOO 7 357:23 24 0 3 4 0 0 0 0.000 3.42
Jean Marc Desormeaux NC 3 153:00 13 1 0 3 0 0 0 0.000 4.33
Cole Leon TIM 1 51:00 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 5.00
Thomas Graham SBY 1 29:36 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 5.17
Brandon Cook TIM 1 51:00 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 6.00
Julien Bondy NB 1 12:51 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 19.84

 

 


